ATM SG/4-1P/2
28/04/2018
Revised

International Civil Aviation Organization
MIDANPIRG Air Traffic Management Sub-Group

Fourth Meeting (ATM SG/4)
(Amman, Jordan, 29 April - 3 May 2018)

TIME TABLE

Day 1 - Sunday 29 April 2018

Registration 8:30 - 9:00

Opening Ceremony 9:00 - 9:30

WP/PPT  Agenda Item Title, topic Presented by R;e!):gd
WP/1 1 Provisional Agenda 9:30 9:40 Chairman 1,2
WP/2 2 Follow-up on MIDANPIRG/16 Conclusions and Decisions 9:40 9:45 Secretariat
PPT/1 3 Global Developments related to ATM and SAR 9:45 9:55 Secretariat
PPT/2 3 MID Air Navigation Strategy and Report 9:55 10:10 Secretariat
WP/3 3 MID NCLB Strategy 10:10 10:30 Secretariat
Break & Group photo 10:30 | 11:00
WP/4 3 MID Region PBN Implementation Plan 11:00 11:20 Secretariat
WP/29 3 Draft MID Surveillance Plan 11:20 11:35 Secretariat
WP/13 5 ASBU BO-SNET 11:35 | 11:50 Secretariat
WP/14 5 SIDs and STARs new phraseology 11:50 | 12:05 Secretariat
WP/15 5 SIDs and STARs new phraseology in UAE 12:05 12:15 UAE
WP/16 5 Radar Longitudinal Separation 12:15 12:30 Secretariat
Break 12:30 | 13:00
WP/9 5 Air Traffic Flow Management 13:00 13:15 Secretariat
WP/11 5 World Cup 2022 Task Force Draft ToRs 13:15 13:35 Qatar
WP/10 5 CADENA 13:35 | 13:50 CANSO
PPT/13 5 CADENA 13:50 | 14:00 FAA
WP/12 5 AIDC/OLDI 14:00 14:10 Secretariat
WP/28 5 OLDI Implementation between Bahrain and UAE 14:10 14:20 Bahrain
WP/17 5 Benefits of electronic flight data exchange (AIDC/ OLDI) 14:20 14:30 UAE
End Day 1




ATM SG/4-IP/2

WP Agenda Item

PPT/5
PPT/6
PPT/7
PPT/8
PPT/9

PPT/10
PPT/12
WP/8
PPT/4
WP/20
WP/21

WP/18
WP/19
PPT/14
Wp/22
WP/23
WP/24

Day 2 - Monday 30 April 2018

Title, topic
5 Update from Bahrain
5 Update from Jordan
5 Update from Qatar
5 Update from Sudan
5 Update from UAE
5 Discussions
Break
5 EUR CIV/MIL Experience
5 Single CDR Category
5 Civil/Military Cooperation
3 APAC ATM Seamless Plan
6 Call Sign Confusion
6 Alpha Numeric ATC Call Signs
Break
6 Outcome of MIDRMA Board/15
6 MID SMR 2017 Initial Results
6 MIDRMA Activities and Tools
6 Coordination between RASG-MID and MIDANPIRG
6 Accident and Incident Analysis
6 Status of SAR in the MID Region
End Day 2

Start

9:00
9:15
9:30
9:45
10:05
10:20
10:30
11:00
11:15
11:35
11:50
12:05
12:15
12:30
13:00
13:15
13:30
13:40
13:50
14:05

End

9:15
9:30
9:45
10:05
10:20
10:30
11:00
11:15
11:35
11:50
12:05
12:15
12:30
13:00
13:15
13:30
13:40
13:50
14:05
14:30

Presented by

Bahrain
Jordan
Qatar
Sudan
UAE
Chairman

ICAO EUR/NAT
EUROCONTROL
Secretariat
ICAO APAC
IATA
UAE

Secretariat
MIDRMA
MIDRMA
Secretariat
Secretariat
Secretariat

Related
IP(s)

PPT/15

WP/5
WP/6
PPT/11
PPT/3
WP/7
WP/25
WP/26
WP/27

Day 3 - Tuesday 1 May 2018

Title, topic

4 MID ATS Route Network
4 RDWG Activities
4 Free Route Airspace
4 Contingency Planning
4 Contingency Coordination Team (CCT)
8 Need for Expediting AMHS Implementation
8 ATM and SAR Deficiencies in the MID Region
8 Future Work Programme
Break
AIRARD TF/3
End Day 3

9:00
9:20
9:30
9:55
10:10
10:20
10:30
10:45
10:50

9:20
9:30
9:55
10:10
10:20
10:30
10:45
10:50
11:30

Presented by

Secretariat
AACO/IATA
EUROCONTROL
Secretariat
IATA
UAE
Secretariat
Secretariat

Related
IP(s)

WP Agenda Item

Day 4 - Wednesday 2 May 2018

Title, topic

End

Presented by

Related
IP(s)

AIRARD TF/3
End Day 3

Day 5 - Thursday 3 May 2018

Review of Draft Report and Closing of the Meeting

End Day 4

Start
11:00

Presented by

12:30

Chairman

-END -




	Sheet1

