

International Civil Aviation Organization

## MIDANPIRG Air Traffic Management Sub-Group

Fourth Meeting (ATM SG/4) (Amman, Jordan, 29 April - 3 May 2018)

## TIME TABLE

Day 1 - Sunday 29 April 2018	
Registration	8:30 - 9:00
Opening Ceremony	9:00 - 9:30

		Opening Ceremony	9.00		9.30	
WP/PPT	Agenda Item	Title, topic	Start	End	Presented by	Related IP(s)
WP/1	1	Provisional Agenda	9:30	9:40	Chairman	1, 2
WP/2	2	Follow-up on MIDANPIRG/16 Conclusions and Decisions	9:40	9:45	Secretariat	
PPT/1	3	Global Developments related to ATM and SAR	9:45	9:55	Secretariat	
PPT/2	3	MID Air Navigation Strategy and Report	9:55	10:10	Secretariat	
WP/3	3	MID NCLB Strategy	10:10	10:30	Secretariat	
		Break & Group photo	10:30	11:00		
WP/4	3	MID Region PBN Implementation Plan	11:00	11:20	Secretariat	
WP/29	3	Draft MID Surveillance Plan	11:20	11:35	Secretariat	
WP/13	5	ASBU B0-SNET	11:35	11:50	Secretariat	
WP/14	5	SIDs and STARs new phraseology	11:50	12:05	Secretariat	
WP/15	5	SIDs and STARs new phraseology in UAE	12:05	12:15	UAE	
WP/16	5	Radar Longitudinal Separation	12:15	12:30	Secretariat	
		Break	12:30	13:00		
WP/9	5	Air Traffic Flow Management	13:00	13:15	Secretariat	
WP/11	5	World Cup 2022 Task Force Draft ToRs	13:15	13:35	Qatar	
WP/10	5	CADENA	13:35	13:50	CANSO	
PPT/13	5	CADENA	13:50	14:00	FAA	
WP/12	5	AIDC/OLDI	14:00	14:10	Secretariat	
WP/28	5	OLDI Implementation between Bahrain and UAE	14:10	14:20	Bahrain	
WP/17	5	Benefits of electronic flight data exchange (AIDC/OLDI)	14:20	14:30	UAE	
		End Day 1				

	Day 2 - Monday 30 April 2018								
WP	Agenda Item	Title, topic	Start	End	Presented by	Related IP(s)			
PPT/5	5	Update from Bahrain	9:00	9:15	Bahrain				
PPT/6	5	Update from Jordan	9:15	9:30	Jordan				
PPT/7	5	Update from Qatar	9:30	9:45	Qatar				
PPT/8	5	Update from Sudan	9:45	10:05	Sudan				
PPT/9	5	Update from UAE	10:05	10:20	UAE				
	5	Discussions	10:20	10:30	Chairman				
		Break	10:30	11:00					
PPT/10	5	EUR CIV/MIL Experience	11:00	11:15	ICAO EUR/NAT				
PPT/12	5	Single CDR Category	11:15	11:35	EUROCONTROL				
WP/8	5	Civil/Military Cooperation	11:35	11:50	Secretariat				
PPT/4	3	APAC ATM Seamless Plan	11:50	12:05	ICAO APAC				
WP/20	6	Call Sign Confusion	12:05	12:15	IATA				
WP/21	6	Alpha Numeric ATC Call Signs	12:15	12:30	UAE				
		Break	12:30	13:00					
WP/18	6	Outcome of MIDRMA Board/15	13:00	13:15	Secretariat				
WP/19	6	MID SMR 2017 Initial Results	13:15	13:30	MIDRMA				
PPT/14	6	MIDRMA Activities and Tools	13:30	13:40	MIDRMA				
WP/22	6	Coordination between RASG-MID and MIDANPIRG	13:40	13:50	Secretariat	PPT/15			
WP/23	6	Accident and Incident Analysis	13:50	14:05	Secretariat				
WP/24	6	Status of SAR in the MID Region	14:05	14:30	Secretariat				
		End Day 2							
		Day 3 - Tuesday 1 May 2018							
WP	Agenda Item		Start	End	Presented by	Related IP(s)			
WP WP/5	Agenda Item		Start 9:00	End 9:20	Presented by Secretariat	Related IP(s)			
		Title, topic							
WP/5	4	Title, topic  MID ATS Route Network	9:00	9:20	Secretariat				
WP/5 WP/6	4 4	Title, topic  MID ATS Route Network  RDWG Activities	9:00 9:20	9:20 9:30	Secretariat AACO/IATA				
WP/5 WP/6 PPT/11	4 4 4	Title, topic  MID ATS Route Network  RDWG Activities  Free Route Airspace	9:00 9:20 9:30	9:20 9:30 9:55	Secretariat AACO/IATA EUROCONTROL				
WP/5 WP/6 PPT/11 PPT/3	4 4 4 4	Title, topic  MID ATS Route Network  RDWG Activities  Free Route Airspace  Contingency Planning	9:00 9:20 9:30 9:55	9:20 9:30 9:55 10:10	Secretariat AACO/IATA EUROCONTROL Secretariat				
WP/5 WP/6 PPT/11 PPT/3 WP/7	4 4 4 4	Title, topic  MID ATS Route Network  RDWG Activities  Free Route Airspace  Contingency Planning  Contingency Coordination Team (CCT)	9:00 9:20 9:30 9:55 10:10	9:20 9:30 9:55 10:10 10:20	Secretariat AACO/IATA EUROCONTROL Secretariat IATA				
WP/5 WP/6 PPT/11 PPT/3 WP/7	4 4 4 4 4 8	Title, topic  MID ATS Route Network  RDWG Activities  Free Route Airspace  Contingency Planning  Contingency Coordination Team (CCT)  Need for Expediting AMHS Implementation	9:00 9:20 9:30 9:55 10:10 10:20	9:20 9:30 9:55 10:10 10:20 10:30	Secretariat AACO/IATA EUROCONTROL Secretariat IATA UAE				
WP/5 WP/6 PPT/11 PPT/3 WP/7 WP/25	4 4 4 4 4 8 8	Title, topic  MID ATS Route Network  RDWG Activities  Free Route Airspace  Contingency Planning  Contingency Coordination Team (CCT)  Need for Expediting AMHS Implementation  ATM and SAR Deficiencies in the MID Region	9:00 9:20 9:30 9:55 10:10 10:20 10:30	9:20 9:30 9:55 10:10 10:20 10:30 10:45	Secretariat AACO/IATA EUROCONTROL Secretariat IATA UAE Secretariat				
WP/5 WP/6 PPT/11 PPT/3 WP/7 WP/25	4 4 4 4 4 8 8	Title, topic  MID ATS Route Network  RDWG Activities  Free Route Airspace  Contingency Planning  Contingency Coordination Team (CCT)  Need for Expediting AMHS Implementation  ATM and SAR Deficiencies in the MID Region  Future Work Programme	9:00 9:20 9:30 9:55 10:10 10:20 10:30 10:45	9:20 9:30 9:55 10:10 10:20 10:30 10:45 10:50	Secretariat AACO/IATA EUROCONTROL Secretariat IATA UAE Secretariat				
WP/5 WP/6 PPT/11 PPT/3 WP/7 WP/25	4 4 4 4 4 8 8	Title, topic  MID ATS Route Network  RDWG Activities  Free Route Airspace Contingency Planning Contingency Coordination Team (CCT)  Need for Expediting AMHS Implementation  ATM and SAR Deficiencies in the MID Region Future Work Programme  Break	9:00 9:20 9:30 9:55 10:10 10:20 10:30 10:45	9:20 9:30 9:55 10:10 10:20 10:30 10:45 10:50	Secretariat AACO/IATA EUROCONTROL Secretariat IATA UAE Secretariat				
WP/5 WP/6 PPT/11 PPT/3 WP/7 WP/25	4 4 4 4 4 8 8	Title, topic  MID ATS Route Network  RDWG Activities Free Route Airspace Contingency Planning Contingency Coordination Team (CCT) Need for Expediting AMHS Implementation ATM and SAR Deficiencies in the MID Region Future Work Programme  Break  AIRARD TF/3	9:00 9:20 9:30 9:55 10:10 10:20 10:30 10:45	9:20 9:30 9:55 10:10 10:20 10:30 10:45 10:50	Secretariat AACO/IATA EUROCONTROL Secretariat IATA UAE Secretariat	IP(s)			
WP/5 WP/6 PPT/11 PPT/3 WP/7 WP/25	4 4 4 4 4 8 8	Title, topic  MID ATS Route Network  RDWG Activities Free Route Airspace Contingency Planning Contingency Coordination Team (CCT) Need for Expediting AMHS Implementation ATM and SAR Deficiencies in the MID Region Future Work Programme  Break  AIRARD TF/3  End Day 3  Day 4 - Wednesday 2 May 2018	9:00 9:20 9:30 9:55 10:10 10:20 10:30 10:45	9:20 9:30 9:55 10:10 10:20 10:30 10:45 10:50	Secretariat AACO/IATA EUROCONTROL Secretariat IATA UAE Secretariat	IP(s)			
WP/5 WP/6 PPT/11 PPT/3 WP/7 WP/25 WP/26 WP/27	4 4 4 4 4 8 8 8	Title, topic  MID ATS Route Network  RDWG Activities Free Route Airspace Contingency Planning Contingency Coordination Team (CCT) Need for Expediting AMHS Implementation ATM and SAR Deficiencies in the MID Region Future Work Programme  Break  AIRARD TF/3  End Day 3  Day 4 - Wednesday 2 May 2018	9:00 9:20 9:30 9:55 10:10 10:20 10:30 10:45 <b>10:50</b>	9:20 9:30 9:55 10:10 10:20 10:30 10:45 10:50 11:30	Secretariat AACO/IATA EUROCONTROL Secretariat IATA UAE Secretariat Secretariat	IP(s)			
WP/5 WP/6 PPT/11 PPT/3 WP/7 WP/25 WP/26 WP/27	4 4 4 4 4 8 8 8	Title, topic  MID ATS Route Network RDWG Activities Free Route Airspace Contingency Planning Contingency Coordination Team (CCT) Need for Expediting AMHS Implementation ATM and SAR Deficiencies in the MID Region Future Work Programme  Break AIRARD TF/3  End Day 3  Day 4 - Wednesday 2 May 2018  Title, topic	9:00 9:20 9:30 9:55 10:10 10:20 10:30 10:45 <b>10:50</b>	9:20 9:30 9:55 10:10 10:20 10:30 10:45 10:50 11:30	Secretariat AACO/IATA EUROCONTROL Secretariat IATA UAE Secretariat Secretariat	IP(s)			
WP/5 WP/6 PPT/11 PPT/3 WP/7 WP/25 WP/26 WP/27	4 4 4 4 4 8 8 8	Title, topic  MID ATS Route Network  RDWG Activities Free Route Airspace Contingency Planning Contingency Coordination Team (CCT) Need for Expediting AMHS Implementation ATM and SAR Deficiencies in the MID Region Future Work Programme  Break  AIRARD TF/3  End Day 3  Day 4 - Wednesday 2 May 2018  Title, topic  AIRARD TF/3	9:00 9:20 9:30 9:55 10:10 10:20 10:30 10:45 <b>10:50</b>	9:20 9:30 9:55 10:10 10:20 10:30 10:45 10:50 11:30	Secretariat AACO/IATA EUROCONTROL Secretariat IATA UAE Secretariat Secretariat	IP(s)			
WP/5 WP/6 PPT/11 PPT/3 WP/7 WP/25 WP/26 WP/27	4 4 4 4 4 8 8 8	Title, topic  MID ATS Route Network  RDWG Activities Free Route Airspace Contingency Planning Contingency Coordination Team (CCT) Need for Expediting AMHS Implementation ATM and SAR Deficiencies in the MID Region Future Work Programme  Break  AIRARD TF/3  End Day 3  Day 4 - Wednesday 2 May 2018  Title, topic  AIRARD TF/3  End Day 3	9:00 9:20 9:30 9:55 10:10 10:20 10:30 10:45 <b>10:50</b>	9:20 9:30 9:55 10:10 10:20 10:30 10:45 10:50 11:30	Secretariat AACO/IATA EUROCONTROL Secretariat IATA UAE Secretariat Secretariat	Related IP(s)			
WP/5 WP/6 PPT/11 PPT/3 WP/7 WP/25 WP/26 WP/27	4 4 4 4 8 8 8 8 8	Title, topic  MID ATS Route Network  RDWG Activities Free Route Airspace Contingency Planning Contingency Coordination Team (CCT) Need for Expediting AMHS Implementation ATM and SAR Deficiencies in the MID Region Future Work Programme  Break  AIRARD TF/3  End Day 3  Day 4 - Wednesday 2 May 2018  Title, topic  AIRARD TF/3  End Day 3	9:00 9:20 9:30 9:55 10:10 10:20 10:30 10:45 <b>10:50</b>	9:20 9:30 9:55 10:10 10:20 10:30 10:45 10:50 <b>11:30</b>	Secretariat AACO/IATA EUROCONTROL Secretariat IATA UAE Secretariat Secretariat	Related IP(s)			